BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

SCHOOL NAME: Breckinridge Elementary School Effective Date:
CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board Phone: 540-473-8386
CONTRACT LOCATION: 331 SPRINGWOOD ROAD, FINCASTLE, VA. 24090 Fax: 540-473-8361
Tag Number: Manufacturer: Model Number: Serial Number: Location:
1358 York JO8ZHN10P2TZZ40005B NOL9323779 AHU1
1359 York JO8ZHN15P2TZZ40004B NOM9364050 AHU2
1360 York J25Z)JN325ZTZ2210002B NOL9322048 AHU3-VFD
1361 York J20ZJN325ZTZZ10005B NOM9322040 AHU4-VFD
1362 York V33EN5ZC1KDNAPOOO1A NOM9359455 AHUS
1363 Carrier 48MAQ30-540KA 1200F87239 mulit-zone
1364 Carrier 48MA624-550KA 0500F76032 mulit-zone
1365 Rezner XBWS28AQZ1AKG AMS2AR8BE6 2094800071 ERU-3
1366 Reznor XBWSZ8AQZ1AK6 AMBSARSBE6 2094800072 ERU-4
1367 JENNAIR 80CROT N/A Exhaust fan
1368 JENNAIR Exhaust fan
1369 N/A Exhaust fan
1370 GREENHECK GB-70-4X 91J05522 Exhaust fan
1371 CENTRIMASTER PRZ3 Jy86417 Exhaust fan
1372 CENTRIMASTER PR81 1y86418 Exhaust fan
1373 CENTRIMASTER N/A N/A Exhaust fan
1374 Mitsubishi MSZ-D36NA 800592626 Indoor pairs with out 1377
1375 Mitsubishi MSZ-D36NA 8000592 Indoor pairs with out 1378
1376 Mitsubishi MSZ-D36NA 8000591 Indoor pairs with out 1379
1377 Mitsubishi MUZ-D36NA 8000561 Outdoor pairs w/ indoor 1374
1378 Mitsubishi MUZ-D36NA 8000563 Outdoor pairs with in 1375
1379 Mitsubishi MUZ-D36NA 8000508 Outdoor pairs with in 1376
1380 Hobart H2 35-673-589 Upright Ref
1381 Beverage Air 1510907 Milk Cooler
1382 Continental 2F A981695A Upright Freezer
1383 Scotsman CME 256AS-1E 570031-10D Icemaker
1384 Hobart w Walkin Cooler
1385 Hobart W 53871113 Walkin Freezer

Kitchen Hood

VAV box with heat
VAV box with heat
VAV box with heat
VAV box with heat
VAV box with heat
VAV box with heat
VAV box with heat
VAV box with heat
VAV box with heat
VAV box with heat
VAV box with heat
VAV box with heat
VAV box with heat
VAV box with heat
VAV box with heat
VAV box with heat
VAV box with heat
VAV box with heat
VAV box with heat

48MA-024 0500F76032 Kitchen hood



BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

SCHOOL NAME: Botetourt Technical Education Center
CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board
CONTRACT LOCATION: 253 POOR FARM ROAD, FINCASTLE, VA 24090

Tag Number:

2054
2055
2056
2274
2275
2276
2277

2278

2279
2280
2281
2282
2283
2284
2285
2285m

2285p
2286m
2286p
2287
2288
2289
2290
2291
2292

2293
2294
2295
2296
2297
2298
2299
2459
2460
2461
2462
2463
2458

Manufacturer:
FRIGIDAIRE
STP
BALLY
LOCHINVAR
BALDOR
B&G HW PUMP

INGERSOLL TOTAL AIR
SYS

INGERSOLL RAND EXP
TANK

LG

LG

LG

CINCINNATI
SIEMENS MOTOR
TRANE

TRANE

MARATHON MOTOR

ARMSTRONG PUMP
BALDOR MOTOR
ARMSTRONG PUMP
B&G PUMP

TRANE
ROBERSHOW
GARDENER DENVER
LOCHINVAR

TWIN CITY
FAN/BLOWER

LG MINI SPLIT
LG MINI SPLIT
TRANE
EXHAUST FAN
LG MINI SPLIT
LG INDOOR

LG INDOOR

LG INDOOR

LG INDOOR

LG INDOOR

LG INDOOR

LG INDOOR
TRANE

LG INDOOR
LIMITED ACCESS
LIMITED ACCESS
LIMITED ACCESS
LIMITED ACCESS

Model Number:

LFTR1814LW9
IM-150US

NA

FBN1751
EM3157T-8
N/A
47518888001

7100E15-P

LSU242HE
LSU24ZHE
LSU24ZHE
HDAF-180
GP100A
TC41-V
CG50D
182TTDB60Z6

2.50 4020

M3211T

3X2X8

INFO TAG DESTROYED
LZ-12

NA

32-ADD-645

FBN2001
09-276274-1-1

LMU36CHU
LMU366HV
LZ-10

LSN120HSV4

LSN242HE
LSN242HE

LZ-12

Serial Number:

BA22700694
N/A

F1250
1781107023824
F1309110787
1BF179LFM31
556906-3

CBV286422

902KAAE00048
N/A

N/A

1504384
QZ-B15T5008GPF
KIA195971
LIB624736

430665558-13
02312

74883
35L411R036H1
426964

KOK192770
492704

K4289
1730106977359
N/A

702KCFTO3K47
102KAMZ00459
KOK192768

G11KABFO6H09

901KALC0056
901KAVHO00239

KOK192769

Location:

TEACHERS LOUNGE
TEACHERS LOUNGE
FLOWER COOLER
SHOP BOILER RM #2
SHOP BOILER RM
SHOP BOILER RM
SHOP BOILER RM

BACK SHOP BOILER RM

BEHIND SHOP
BEHIND SHOP
BEHIND SHOP

OUTSIDE BACK BOILER RM
FRONT BOILER RM

FRONT BOILER RM

FRONT SHOP BOILER RM

FRONT SHOP BOILER RM
FRONT SHOP BOILER RM
FRONT SHOP BOILER RM
FRONT BOILER RM
FRONT BOILER RM
FRONT BOILER RM
FRONT BOILER RM
FRONT BOILER RM #1
OUTSIDE BTWN BLDGS

BEHIND MAIN BLDG
BEHIND MAIN BLDG
ROD SHOP HOLE
ROD SHOP HOLE

INDOOR/MOVE WORK BENCHES

BACK SHOP - RM#114
BACK SHOP RM#127
RM 107

RM 107

RM 106

RM 106

RM 106

ROD SHOP HOLE
BACK SHOP RM#135
EXHAUST FANS ROOF
EXHAUST FANS ROOF
EXHAUST FANS ROOF
EXHAUST FANS ROOF

Effective Date:
Phone: 540-473-8216

Fax: 540-473-8376



BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

Effective Date:
Phone: 540-254-2084
Fax: 540-254-1473

SCHOOL NAME: Buchanan Elementary School
CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board
CONTRACT LOCATION: 255 SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD, BUCHANAN, VA 24066

Tag Number: Manufacturer: Model Number: Serial Number: Location:

1300 York BP120E36N4TAC3C NOD7647044 RTU1

1301 York BPO9OE36P4TAC4A NOC7588960 RTU2

1302 York BP150E36N4TAC3C NOD7647049 RTU3

1303 York BP120E36N4TAC3C NOD7647044 RTU4

1304 York BP150E36N4TAC3C NOD7647050 RTUS

1305 York BP120E36N4TAC4A NOD7647045 RTU6

1306 York BP150E36N4TAC3C NOD7647048 RTU7

1307 York BP150E36N4TAC3C NOD7647051 RTU8

1308 York BQO36E20N2TBC1B NOC7589206 RTU9

1309 York BPOSOE24N4TAC4AA NOD76470578 RTU10

1310 York BPO90E24NA4TACAA NOD7647056 RTU11

1311 York BP120E36N4TAC3C NOD7647046 RTU12

1312 York BPO90E36P4TACAC NOD7588961 RTU13

1313 York BPOSOE24N4TAC4AA NOD7647055 RTU14

1314 York BPO90E24NA4TACA4A NOD7647054 RTU15

1315 York BPOSOE26N4TAC4AA NOC7588962 RTU16

1316 KOLD PACK 101-MTS-BAA-114 2176-1 MECHANICAL RM

1317 GREENHECK MUA ERV-5215-15-B-ES 10844332 HRU-6

1318 GREENHECK MUA ERV-5215-15-B-ES 10844328 HRU-3

1319 GREENHECK MUA ERV-5215-15-B-ES 10844327 HRU-2

1320 GREENHECK MUA ERV-5215-15-B-ES 10844326 HRU-1

1321 GREENHECK MUA ERV-5215-15-B-ES 10844330 HRU-5

1322 GREEENHECK MUA ERV-5215-15-B-ES 10844329 HRU-4

1323 KOLD PACK 105-FTS-CAE-418 MECHANICAL RM

1324 SCOTSMAN C170 93112095 icemaker

1325 Hobart KSAZ 35-472 upright refrigerator

1326 Beverage Air SM49N HFC134A milk cooler

1327 TRUE TMC-34-5-SS 1-4460888 milk cooler

1328 Crosley WCC22E 04250384FB chest freezer

1329 Exhaust Fans

1330 Exhaust Fans

1331 Exhaust Fans

1332 Exhaust Fans

1333 NO MOTOR

? NA NA Air compressor

NA NA kitchen exhaust hood

BALLY D-1 E0558 WALKIN COOLER
BALLY D-2 E0558 WALKIN FREEZER



SCHOOL NAME: Central Academy Middle School
CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board
CONTRACT LOCATION: 367 POOR FARM ROAD, FINCASTLE, VA 24090

Tag Number:

1724
1725
1726
1727
1728
1729
1729
1730
1730
1731
1732
1733
1734
1735
1736
1737
1738
1739
1740
1741
1742
1743
1744
1745
1746
1747
1748
1749
1750
1751
1752
1753
1754
1755
1756
1757
1758
1759
1760
1761
1762
1763
1764
1765
1766
1767
1768
1769
1770
1771
1772
1773
1774

Manufacturer:
NAVIEN
NAVIEN
NAVIEN
NAVIEN
KEWANEE
TACO
TACO
TACO
TACO
SUPERE
MARATHON
TACO
SUPER E
SUPER E
TACO
TACO
SUPER E
GE
GE
McQUAY
McQUAY
McQUAY
McQUAY
GREENHECK
McQUAY
McQUAY
McQUAY
ICP
McQUAY
McQUAY
McQUAY
McQUAY
SOUTHERN STAINLESS
HOBART
CRC
HOBART
FRIGIDAIRE
TRAULSON
MANITOWAC
N/A
BEVERAGE AIRE
TRU
BEVERAGE AIRE
McQUAY
McQUAY
LG MINI SPLIT
HEIL
LG MINI SPLIT
McQUAY
McQUAY
McQUAY
McQUAY
McQUAY

BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

Model Number:
NPE-240A
NPE-240A
NPE-240A
NPE-240A
KW40-248X
FE4010E2K1GLO

FE4010E2K1G2LO

PAIRS WITH TACO 1729
JVJ284TIDCASDC6AA-H
N/A

EM2535T
VEIMM3710T
VI3008E2KAB736D
VI3008E2KAB736D
VEJMM3710T
5KC42GN0014X
5KC42GN0014X
LSL108CR
LSL106CR
LSL106CR
LSL128DH
BS0-300-30-X
UHH044B)
ALR125C
ALR125C
CAS121LAAOACOAA
UHH044B)

N/A

N/A

LSL108CR
CL-F2BJ-81

w

2-2RNS-2S

DAF-2
GLFC2528FW9
G20010
1Y0304A-161

N/A

SMF-58
GDM33CPT

ST49N

LSL122DH
151104CG
LSU360HV3
CH5524VKC2
LSU360HV3
CHA16-1603-4G
CHA16-1603-4G
RDS802BY
RAH047CSY
RAH047CSY

Serial Number:
7414X1531021202
7414Y1531031145
741471531041176
741471531041226
3348MBH

TAG DESTROYED
GTD028

N/A
395C-1212
37R71X635G1
N/A

N/A
37R071R872G1
P1J310062
P)J310024
35G00620-06
35G00619-06
35G00624-06
35G00623-06
95F103660
7-5C08624-00
55G8128901
55G8128001
€150892304
7-5C08623-00
N/A

N/A
35G00621-06
95W061
53770
D8324541
1104603
3WB93551384
T574590H94
1120129517
N/A

6411471
5171630
3219971
35G00617-04
35G00618-06
601KACAODA31
1962567352
601KAEDODA40
25F0459201
24D0404501
35G01068-07
35G01088-02
35G01089-02

Location:
INSTANT WATER HEATER
INSTANT WATER HEATER
INSTANT WATER HEATER
INSTANT WATER HEATER
BOILER 1
HWS PUMP
PUMP
HWS PUMP
PUMP
MOTOR
MTR PAIRS W/ TACO 1730
Cwp
CHILL WATER MOTOR
CHILL WATER MOTOR
cwp
Cwp
CHILL WATER MOTOR
GLYCOL PUMP A MOTOR
GLYCOL PUMP B MOTOR

INDOOR AHU CAFETERIA/BOILER

INDOOR AHU AH-M/BOILER
INDOOR AHU AH-GO/BOILER
INDOOR AHU AH-T/BOILER
EXHAUST FAN

HOT WATER HEAT UNIT

AIR COOLED CHILLER

AIR COOLED CHILLER

HOT WATER HEAT UNIT
HOT WATER HEAT UNIT
HOT WATER HEAT UNIT
INDOOR AHU CAFETERIA 2
WALKIN COOLER
WALKIN FREEZER
UPRIGHT REFRIGERATOR
UPRIGHT REFRIGERATOR
CHEST FREEZER

UPRIGHT REFRIGERATOR
ICE MACHINE

KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD
MILK COOLER

MILK COOLER

MILK COOLER

INDOOR AHU AH-P/STAGE
OUTSIDE AGG RM

HEAT PUMP

OUTSIDE AGG RM
RAC-ADM - ROOF

RAC-L - ROOF

AH-6TH GRADE
RTU/AHU-ROOF

AH-7TH GRADE

Effective Date:

Phone: 540-473-8333
Fax: 540-473-8398



SCHOOL NAME: Central Academy Middle School
CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board

BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

CONTRACT LOCATION: 367 POOR FARM ROAD, FINCASTLE, VA 24090

Tag Number:

1775
1778
1778
1779
1780
1781
1782
1783
1784
1785
1786
1787
1788
1789
1790
1791
1792
1793
1794
1795
1796
1797
1798
1799
1800
1857
1858
1859
1860
1861
1862
1863
1864
1865
1866
1867
1868
1869
1870
1871
1778M

Manufacturer:

McQUAY
DAYTON
TRANE
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
LG MINI SPLIT
LG MINI SPLIT
HEIL
McQUAY
McQUAY
WHIRLPOOL
WHIRLPOOL
KELVINATOR
KELVINATOR
FRIGIDAIRE
McQUAY
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
BALDOR

Model Number:

RDS802BY
4YU93

N/A

GB-90-4-X
GB-120-4-X
GB-240-5-X
GB-220-4-X
GB-200-LMDN-QD
GB-70-4-X
GB-90-4-X
GB-80-4-X

N/A
GB-130-4X-QD
GB-90-4-X
GB-90-4-X
GB-160-4X%-QD
GB-90-4-X
GB-90-4-X
GB-80-4-X
GB-200-LMDX-QD
TAG REMOVED
GB-120-4-X
GB-80-4-X
GB-70-4-X
GB-200-LMDX-QD
GB-200-LMDX-QD
GB-80-4-X
LSU360HV3
LSU360HV3
BMMO024BKBBM1508GA
N/A

N/A
ET20GKXDW10
ED20T1LXBWO1
MRT15CNCWZ
MRT15CNCWZ
LFTR1814LWK
N/A

N/A

N/A

EM31154

Serial Number:

35G01069-07
11088238-0711
N/A
95H03357
95H03756
95H03436
95H03430
95G01997
95H03297
95H03354
95H03318
N/A
95C10220
95H03352
95H03353
95G11784
95H03356
95H03355
95H03320
95G01996

95H03757
95H03317
95H03296
95H02325
95G01993
95H03319
512KAVHOK343
512KAQJI04GS4
1960344884
N/A

N/A

EF1317424
SF0113652
LA53202704
LA53202704
BA42421998
N/A

N/A

N/A
35B011M493G1

Location:
RTU/AHU-ROOF
EXHAUST FAN
CENT ROOF VENTILATOR
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
AGG ROOM
AGG ROOM
INDOOR COIL-TRAILER
FACULTY WORKRM G1
FACULTY WORKRM G1
UPRIGHT REF HOME EC
UPRIGHT REF HOME EC
UPRIGHT REF NURSE OFFICE
UPRIGHT REF CONF A-7
UPRIGHT REFRIGERATOR
FACULTY WORKRM G1
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
MOTOR

Effective Date:
Phone: 540-473-8333
Fax: 540-473-8398



SCHOOL NAME: Cloverdale Elementary School
CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board
CONTRACT LOCATION: 833 COUGAR DRIVE, CLOVERDALE, VA. 24077

Tag Number:

1262
1263

1264

1265
1266
1267
1268
1269
1270
1386
1387
1388
1389
1390
1391
1392
1393

1394

1395

1396

1397
1398
1399

Manufacturer:
Trane

PAIRS WITH WALKIN
FREEZER

PAIRS WITH WALKIN
COOLER

Delfield
Beverage Air
Raetone
Koch
Manitowoc
Nelson

York

York

York

York

York

York

York

ERV Systems

ERV Systems

ERU Systems

ERV Systems

Trane

Trane

ACME EX FN
Americal Panel

Americal Panel

BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

Model Number:

GDNCO30ADC20000

Airtech

5M31N

AR47S2

M2

G00202A5

BD-6
DZNP042N06525A
Y33AN32MZ6DAA10002A
DJ180NZ452TBCZE
DJ180NZ452TBLZE
DJ180NZ452TBLZE
DPNPO30N03625A
DM150N155ZTAC4B
PRO40v/ZRN4AA

PRO20V-ZRN4AB

PRO30V-ZRN4AB

PRO30V-ZRN4AB

MCCA021MABOAOBODD
RAUCC30GCD13F

N/A

FB367731TNWNL
FB267731TNWNL

Serial Number:
A91HO7056

24067SM
2006826
CM7625R33
441710
921060945
9726103
NOK8359749
NOL8401462
NOK8347969
NOK8347970
NOK8347797
NOL8379867
NOK8323864

E000242/M045394-
01

E000242/M045391-
01

E000242/M045392-
01

E000242/M045393-
01

K91L45765
19H81660
N/A
1922402
1922401

Location:
Incline duct heater kitch
ROOFTOP

ROOFTOP

Kitchen hood

milk cooler

upright refrigerator
upright refrigerator
ice maker

ice cream cooler
RTU1

RTU2

RTU3

RTU4

RTUS

RTU6

RTU7

HRU2

HRU3

HRU4

HRU1

AHU over kitchen

ground unit

walk-in cooler
walk-in freezer
EX FN METAL KITCH ROOF
EX FN METAL KITCH ROOF
EX FN METAL KITCH ROOF
EX FN METAL KITCH ROOF

Effective Date:

Phone: 540-992-1086
Fax: 540-992-8378



BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

Effective Date:
Phone: 540-977-6773
Fax: 540-977-4219

SCHOOL NAME: Colonial Elementary School (New)
CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board
CONTRACT LOCATION: 142 MURRAY DRIVE, TROUTVILLE, VA 24175

Tag Number: Manufacturer: Model Number: Serial Number: Location:
1U-4-A Daikin FTXS18LVJU E090886 Library Server Room
1U-3-A Daikin FTXSI8LVJU E090884 Library Server Room
1U-2-A Daikin FTXS18LVJU E090916 Mechanical Closet
1U-1-A Daikin FTXSISLVIJU E090882 Front Office Storage

HP-V1-A Daikin W.GS.V.012.B.1 SLPU201801949 Cust. Roof Mech. Room
HP-V2-A Daikin W.GS.V.012.B.1 SLPU201801946 Cust. Roof Mech. Room
HP-V3-A Daikin W.LVC.1.120.B.B SLPU201801004 Cust. Roof Mech. Room
HP-V4-A Daikin W.GS.V.012.B.1 SLPU201801954 Cust. Roof Mech. Room
HP-V5-A Daikin W.GS.V.012.B.1 SLPU201801955 Cust. Roof Mech. Room
HP-V6-A Daikin W.GS.V.019.B.1 SLPU202100991 Cust. Roof Mech. Room
HP-V7-A Daikin W.GS.V.007.B.1 SLPU201801947 Cust. Roof Mech. Room
HP-V8-A Daikin W.GS.V.012.B.1 SLPU201801956 Cust. Roof Mech. Room
HP-V9-A Daikin W.GS.V.019.B.1 SLPU202100992 Cust. Roof Mech. Room
HP-V10-A Daikin W.GS.V.019.B.1 SLPU202100993 Cust. Roof Mech. Room
HP-VI1-A Daikin W.GS.V.007.B.1 SLPU201801950 Cust. Roof Mech. Room
HP-V1-B Daikin W.GS.V.007.B.1 SLPU201801865 Mechanical Room B
HP-V2-B Daikin W.GS.V.007.B.1 SLPU201801864 Mechanical Room B
HP-V3-B Daikin W.GT.V.032.B.1 SLPU201600096 Mechanical Room B
HP-V4-B Daikin W.GT.V.032.B.1 SLPU201600094 Mechanical Room B
HP-V5-B Daikin W.GS.V.007.B.1 SLPU201801861 Mechanical Room B
HP-V6-B Daikin W.GT.V.032.B.1 SLPU201600092 Mechanical Room B
HP-V7-B Daikin W.GT.V.032.B.1 SLPU201600091 Mechanical Room B
HP-V3-B Daikin W.GS.V.007.B.1 SLPU201801860 Mechanical Room B
HP-V9-B Daikin W.GS.V.007.B.1 SLPU20180186 Mechanical Room B
HP-V10-B Daikin W.GT.V.032.B.1 SLPU201600085 Mechanical Room B
HP-V11-B Daikin W.GS.V.007.B.1 SLPU201801863 Mechanical Room B
HP-V12-B Daikin W.GS.V.007.B.1 SLPU201801862 Mechanical Room B
HP-V13-B Daikin W.GS.V.007.B.1 SLPU201801859 Mechanical Room B
HP-V14-B Daikin W.GT.V.032.B.1 SLPU201600097 Mechanical Room B
HP-V15-B Daikin W.GT.V.032.B.1 SLPU201600093 Mechanical Room B
HP-V16-B Daikin W.GT.V.032.B.1 SLPU201600084 Mechanical Room B
HP-V17-B Daikin W.GT.V.032.B.1 SLPU201600088 Mechanical Room B
HP-V18-B Daikin W.GT.V.032.B.1 SLPU201600089 Mechanical Room B
HP-V19-B Daikin W.GT.V.032.B.1 SLPU201600086 Mechanical Room B
HP-V20-B Daikin W.GT.V.032.B.1 SLPU Mechanical Room B
HP-V21-B Daikin W.GT.V.032.B.1 SLPU201600090 Mechanical Room B
ERV-4 Greenheck ERV-20-15H 16422632 Mechanical Room B
ERV-5 Greenheck ERV-45-15L 16422634 Mechanical Room B
DWH-1 Lochinvar SNR201-100 2018 119077121 Boiler Room
DWH-2 Lochinvar SNR201-100 2018 119077122 Boiler Room
Pump 1 Armstrong 4030-3x2.5x6-2p-15hp 1020127056 Boiler Room
Pump 2 Armstrong 4030-3x2.5x6-2p-15hp 1020127057 Boiler Room
B-1 Lochinvar KBN801 2018 119076802 Boiler Room
B-2 Lochinvar KBNS801 2018 119076801 Boiler Room
EUH-1-M G1GUH05003 N/A Boiler Room
EUH-2-M G1GUH05003 N/A Boiler Room
Jenny Air G2S-BS E101306010 Boiler Room
HP-VI1-E Daikin W.LVC.1.120.B.B SLPU201801002 Boiler Room
CT-1 Evapco ESWA 77-45] 19-883747 Outdoor Cage
HP-H1-C Daikin W.GS.H.012.B.1 SLPU201901173 Mechanical Room C
HP-H2-C Daikin W.GS.H.012.B.1 SLPU201801168 Mechanical Room C
HP-H3-C Daikin W.GS.H.012.B.1 SLPU202100769 Mechanical Room C
HP-V1-C Daikin W.GS.V.012.B.1 SLPU102801953 Mechanical Room C



SCHOOL NAME: Colonial Elementary School (New)
CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board

BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

CONTRACT LOCATION: 142 MURRAY DRIVE, TROUTVILLE, VA 24175

Tag Number:

HP-V2-C
HP-V3-C
HP-V4-C
HP-V5-C
HP-V6-C
HP-V7-C
HP-V8-C
HP-V9-C
HP-V10-C
HP-V11-C
HP-V12-C
HP-V13-C
HP-V14-C
HP-V15-C
HP-V16-C
HP-V17-C
HP-V18-C
HP-V19-C
ERV-1
ERV-2
RV-2
Mini Split
Mini Split
RV-2
RV-1
RV-3
RV-2
RV-1
EF-5-A
RV-1
N/A
ERV-3
Mini Split
RV-2

Mini Split

RV-1
EF-6

Manufacturer:

Daikin
Daikin
Daikin
Daikin
Daikin
Daikin
Daikin
Daikin
Daikin
Daikin
Daikin
Daikin
Daikin
Daikin
Daikin
Daikin
Daikin
Daikin
Greenheck
Greenheck
Greenheck
Daikin
Daikin
Greenheck
Greenheck
Greenheck
Greenheck
Greenheck
Greenheck
Greenheck
Daikin
Greenheck
Daikin
Greenheck
Greenheck
Russel
Russel
Captiveaire
Captiveaire
Daikin
Captiveaire
Greenheck
Greenheck
Optipure
Berner
Thermo-Kool
Russel
Thermo-Kool
Russel
Hoshizaki
Traulsen
Traulsen
Traulsen

Model Number:

W.GT.V.032.B.1
W.GT.V.032.B.1
W.GT.V.032.B.1
W.GT.V.032.B.1
W.GT.V.032.B.1
W.GS.V.007.B.1
W.GS.V.012.B.1
W.GT.V.032.B.1
W.GT.V.032.B.1
W.GT.V.032.B.1
W.GT.V.032.B.1
W.GT.V.032.B.1
W.GT.V.032.B.1
W.GT.V.032.B.1
W.GT.V.032.B.1
W.GT.V.032.B.1
W.GT.V.032.B.1
W.GT.V.032.B.1
ERV-20-15H
ERV-45-15L
GRSR-8
RXSI8LVIU
RXSI18LVJU
GRSR-8

GRSI-8

GRSI-10
GRSR-8

GRSI-8
G-060-VG-X
GRSI-8

PVG300
ERVE-20-15L
RXSI8LVJU
GRSR-8

PVG150
RF0400L4SEB
RF0130E4SEANT
DU240HFA
A2-D.500-20D
RXS18LVIJU
DUSOHFA
GRSI-8
G-133-VG-5-X
OP-350
8HDO07-1048AA/BK
TK4278-WF-R
RL6E105DDASL
TK4278-WF-R
RL6A130ADASL
KMD-530MAJ
RHF132WP-HHS
RHT132WPUT-HHS
RHT232WUT-FHS-eS

Serial Number:
SLPU201901107
SLPU201901106
SLPU201901109
SLPU201901102
SLPU202100995
SLPU201801948
SLPU201801952
SLPU201801966
SLPU201901105
SLPU201901101
SLPU201901103
SLPU201801967
SLPU201801966
SLPU201801965
SLPU201801964

SLPU201901108
16448982
16446883
16455599

E023867

E023853
16455600
16455595
16455601
16455597
16455594
16455591
15455596

N/A
16448984

E023868
16455598

N/A

E412001074

E402000700

N/A

N/A

E023850

N/A
16603091
16455592

N/A

N/A

65115 AEMD

E382001035

65115 AEMD

E402000282

K10405G

T17483J20

T17482J20

T17479J20

Location:
Mechanical Room C
Mechanical Room C
Mechanical Room C
Mechanical Room C
Mechanical Room C
Mechanical Room C
Mechanical Room C
Mechanical Room C
Mechanical Room C
Mechanical Room C
Mechanical Room C
Mechanical Room C
Mechanical Room C
Mechanical Room C
Mechanical Room C
Mechanical Room C
Mechanical Room C
Mechanical Room C
Mechanical Room C
Mechanical Room C

Custodian Roof
Custodian Roof
Custodian Roof
Custodian Roof
Custodian Roof
Custodian Roof
Custodian Roof
Custodian Roof
Custodian Roof
Custodian Roof
Custodian Roof
Custodian Roof
Custodian Roof
Custodian Roof
Boiler Room Roof
Boiler Room Roof
Boiler Room Roof
Boiler Room Roof
Boiler Room Roof
Boiler Room Roof
Boiler Room Roof
Boiler Room Roof
Boiler Room Roof
Kitchen
Kitchen Exit
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen

Effective Date:
Phone: 540-977-6773

Fax: 540-977-4219



SCHOOL NAME: Colonial Elementary School (New)

CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board
CONTRACT LOCATION: 142 MURRAY DRIVE, TROUTVILLE, VA 24175

Tag Number:

Manufacturer:
Traulsen
Traulsen

TRUE

Low Temp
Industries
Low Temp
Industries

TRUE

BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

Model Number:
RHF132WP-HHS
RHT132WPUT-HHS
TMC-34-SS-HC

50-CFMA

50-CFMA
TMC-34-SS-HC

Serial Number:
T17481J20
T17480J20

9959281

K20C829208

K20C82921S
9947796

Location:

Kitchen
Kitchen
Kitchen

Kitchen

Kitchen
Kitchen

Effective Date:
Phone: 540-977-6773
Fax: 540-977-4219



SCHOOL NAME: Eagle Rock Elementary School
CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board
CONTRACT LOCATION: 145 EAGLES NEST DRIVE, EAGLE ROCK, 24085

Tag Number:
1400
1401
1402
1403
1404
1405
1406
1407
1408
1409
1410
1411
1412
1413
1414
1415
1416
1417
1418
1419
1420
1421
2505
2507
2508
2509
2510
2511
2512
2513
2514
2515
2516
2517
2518
2519
2520
2521
2525
2606

Manufacturer:
Trane
Trane
Trane
Trane
Trane
Trane
CARRIER
CARRIER
CARRIER
CARRIER
Carrier
Carrier
Carrier
Carrier
Carrier
Carrier
Trane
Trane
Trane
Trane
Trane
Trane
Scottsman Manitawok
Exhaust Hood
TURBO AIR
Hobart
Nelson
Beverage Air
Carrier
Trane
Trane
Penn
Penn
Penn
Penn
Penn
Greenheck
CentriMaster
Carrier
Koch
Trane
Trane
Trane
Trane
Trane
Trane
Trane
Trane

Trane

BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

Model Number:

VCEF

VCEF

VCEF

VCEF

VCEF

VCEF

VCEF

VCEF

VCEF

VCEF
50TM-020-733346
50TM-028-73346
50TM-028-73346
50TM-028-73346
50AJ-030-CQ611HP
50TM-028-73346
VCEF

VCEF

VCEF

VCEF

VCEF

VCEF
CME2566AS-IE
NA
TS020XR404A2
w

BD/8

SN58N
40RM024B611NGC
VCEF

VCEF

DX08B

DX11B

DX068

DX11B

DX11B
G-080-D6EX-QD
P210D3
38ARD02473346
V2

VCEF

VCEF

VCEF

VCEF

VCEF

VCEF

VCEF

VCEF

VCEF

Serial Number:

2204F37005
2204F36988
2204F37002
2204F36973
2204F37141
2204F36945

570035-10D
NA
XC202228001
32572576
9023614

NA
1804F30194

F-1

F-4

F-5

F-8

F-6
04C25463
218831
2204F36640
261734

Location:
ROOM 17
ROOM 16
ROOM 14
ROOM 15
WORKROOM
ROOM 12
ROOM 13
ROOM 10
ROOM 11
GUIDANCE OFFICE
RACS
RAC4
RAC3
RAC2
RAC1
RAC6
ROOM 9
ROOM 8
ROOM 7
ROOM 6
ROOM 5
ROOM 4
ice machine
Kitchen exhaust hood
walkin freezer
walkin cooler
ice cream cooler
milk cooler
SAC#1 - indoor gym
Outside classroom 1&2
Outside classroom 1&2
Exhaust fan
Exhaust fan
Exhaust fan
Exhaust fan
Exhaust fan
Exhaust fan
Exhaust fan
SAC#1 - outdoor gym
upright refrigerator
VAV boxes with heat
VAV boxes with heat
VAV boxes with heat
VAV boxes with heat
VAV boxes with heat
VAV boxes with heat
VAV boxes with heat
VAV boxes with heat
VAV boxes with heat

Effective Date:
Phone: 540-884-2421

Fax: 540-473-8377
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SCHOOL NAME: Greenfield Elementary School
CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board
CONTRACT LOCATION: 288 ETZLER ROAD, TROUTVILLE, VA 24175

Tag Number:
1426
1427
1428
1429
1430
1431
1432
1433
1434
1435
1436
1437
1438
1439
1440
1441
1442
1443
1525
1526
1527
1528
1529

1530
1531
1532
1533
1534
1535
1536
1537
1538
1539
1540
1541
1542
1543
1544
1545
1546
1547
1548
1549
1550
1551
1552
1553
1554
1555
1556
1557
1558
1559

Manufacturer:
Trane
TRANE
Trane
Trane
Trane
Trane
LOREN COOK
LOREN COOK
LOREN COOK
LOREN COOK
LOREN COOK
LOREN COOK
LOREN COOK
LOREN COOK
CAPTIV AIR
CAPTIV AIR
N/A
LOREN COOK
ARMSTRONG
ARMSTRONG
ARMSTRONG
ARMSTRONG
WEIL McCLAIN

WEIL McCLAIN
TELEDYNE LAARS
TELEDYNE LAARS
Cold Zone

Serv Lift
Traulsen

Serv Lift
Traulsen
American Panel
American Panel
Aerolator
Scottsman
TRUE FREEZER
Trane FP9
Trane V17
Trane V7

Trane V6

Trane V5

Trane V3

Trane V2

Trane V1

Trane V4

Trane V12
Trane V13
Trane V11
Trane V14
Trane V15
Trane V25
Trane FP28
Trane FP23

BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

Model Number:
TCD-150
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
70C38BB
180C4B
150C3B
120C3B
135C3B
120C3B
80C38B
120ASP
NA
NA
NA
28X28X5
4X3X10
4X3X10
N/A
N/A
1088

1088
HWGM2250N
HWGM2250N

NA

006PMD2
AHT132WPUT-127
PMD-2
AHT12=32WUT-217
FW3677.11TNWNL
FW3677.11TNWNL
ACW
CME256AS-1F
T-23F

VPWE

VCWE

VCWE

VCWE

VCWE

VCWE

VCWE

VCWE

VCWE

VCWE

VCWE

VCWE

VCWE

VCWE

VCWE

VPWE

VPWE

Serial Number:
P421006310
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
C413531
413530
N/A
N/A
VA136470

VA136471
399-0461
399-0458
NA
400991760
T718770K99
04/00991760
T718730K99
27079D2
27079D1

NA
05081320016641
5330711
R99H43341N
R99H36285N
R99H36300N
R99H36304N
R99H36302N
R99H36295N
R99H36288N
R99H36278N
R99H36299N
R99H36281N
R99H36306N
R99H36280N
R99H36282N
R99H36283N
R99H36308N
R99H43378N
R99H43349N

Effective Date:
Phone: 540-992-4416
Fax: 540-992-3174

Location:
Package RTU
RTU1
RTU2
RTU3
RTU4
RTUS
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF VENT
B*G pumps VFD heat/cool
B*G pumps VFD heat/cool
B*G pumps VFD heat/cool
B*G pumps VFD heat/cool
BOILER 1

BOILER 2

HWH1

HWH2

RTU

milk cooler
upright cooler
milk cooler
upright cooler
walkin refrigerator
walkin freezer
Kitchen exhaust hood
ice maker
UPRIGHT FREEZER
RESOURCE 1A
WORKROOM A
CLINIC
MAILROOM
OFFICE

PRINCIPAL
CONFERENCE
STUDENT SERV 2
BOOK KEEPING
GUIDANCE B
CONFERENCE
GUIDANCE A
RESOURCE 2
RESOURCE 3
COPY ROOM
COPY/BOOK ROOM
D-2

11



SCHOOL NAME: Greenfield Elementary School
CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board
CONTRACT LOCATION: 288 ETZLER ROAD, TROUTVILLE, VA 24175

Tag Number:
1560
1561
1562
1563
1564
1565
1566
1567
1568
1569
1570
1571
1572
1573
1574
1575
1576
1577
1578
1579
1580
1581
1582
1583
1584
1585
1586
1587
1588
1589
1590
1591
1592
1593
1594
1595
1596
1597
1598
1599
1600
1601
1602
1603
1604
1605
1606
1607
1608
1609
1610
1611
1612

Manufacturer:
Trane FP21
Trane FP20
Trane F22
Trane FP24
Trane V24
Trane FP2
Trane FP1
Trane FP11
Trane FP12
Trane FP14
Trane FP15
Trane FP13
Trane V18
Trane V21
Trane FP32
Trane FP6
Trane FP7
Trane FP8
Trane FP34
Trane FP33
Trane V32
Trane FP30
Trane FP31
Trane FP35
Trane FP37
Trane FP38
Trane FP36
Trane FP42
Trane FP40
Trane FP39
Trane FP41
Trane V31
Trane FP26
Trane FP27
Trane FP25
Trane FP16
Trane FP18
Trane FP19
Trane FP17
Trane V27
Trane FP3
Trane V20
Trane FP4
Trane FP5
Trane V19
Trane V9
Trane FP29
Trane V29
Trane V30
Trane V26
Trane V28
Trane FP10
Trane V8

BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

VPWE
VPWE
VPWE
VPWE
VCWE
VPWE
VPWE
VPWE
VPWE
VPWE
VPWE
VPWE
VCWE
VCWE
VPWE
VPWE
VPWE
VPWE
VPWE
VPWE
VCWE
VPWE
VPWE
VPWE
VPWE
VPWE
VPWE
VPWE
VPWE
VPWE
VPWE
VCWE
VPWE
VPWE
VPWE
VPWE
VPWE
VPWE
VPWE
VCWE
VPWE
VCWE
VPWE
VPWE
VCWE
VCWE
VPWE
VCWE
VCWE
VCWE
VCWE
VPWE
VCWE

IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

Model Number:

Serial Number:
R99H43347N
R99H43346N
R99H43348N
R99H43372N
R99H36291N
R99H43360N
R99H43338N
R99H43364N
R99H43365N
R99H43367N
R99H43368N
R99H43366N
N/A
R99H36289N
R99H43373N
R99H43369N
R99H43370N
R99H43371N
R99H43351N
R99H43350N
R99H36298N
R99H43361N
R99H43377N
R99H43352N
R99H43354N
R99H43355N
R99H43353N
R99H43359N
R99H43357N
R99H43356N
R99H43358N
N/A
R99H43375N
R99H43376N
R99H43374N
R99H43342N
R99H43344N
R99H43345N
R99H43343N
N/A
R99H43340N
R99H36307N
R99H43363N
R99H43362N
R99H36287N
R99H36305N
R99H43379N
R99H36294N
R99H36296N
R99H36309N
R99H36293N
R99H43339N
R99H36301N

Location:
D-4
D-3
D-1
WORKROOM D
EXIT 10
MUSIC RM
FACULTY BREAK RM
A-1
A-3
A-5
A-4
A-2
EXIT 2
SPEECH
WORKROOM B
B-1
B-3
B-5
B-4
B-2
EXIT3
1ST/2ND HALLWAY
WORKROOM C
c-2
C-4
C-1
C-3
c-7
C-5
Cc-6
C-8
EXIT 4
RESOURCE 6B
RESOURCE 6B
4TH/5TH HALLWAY
D-7
D-5
D-6
D-8
EXIT8
RESOURCE 5
RESOURCE 4
COMPUTER CENTER
ART
ART HALL
OFFICE HALL
LIBRARY
LIBRARY COMP RM
LIBRARY MEDIA PROD
LIBRARY
LIBRARY HALL
RESOURCE 1B
BACK MAIL RM

Effective Date:
Phone: 540-992-4416
Fax: 540-992-3174
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BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

SCHOOL NAME: Greenfield Elementary School Effective Date:
CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board Phone: 540-992-4416
CONTRACT LOCATION: 288 ETZLER ROAD, TROUTVILLE, VA 24175 Fax: 540-992-3174
Tag Number: Manufacturer: Model Number: Serial Number: Location:

1613 TRANE V10 VCWE N/A EXIT 14
1614 Trane V23 VCWE N/A STAGE
1615 Trane V22 VCWE R9936290N GYM OFFICE
1616 Trane V16 VCWE N/A SINGLE OFFICE
1617 MARS 48CH-0 0004PGE48CH-L KITCH BLOWER COIL UNIT

1618 Daiken 970037063 DAKSTN-036815 Air cooled chiller



BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

Effective Date:
Phone: 540-254-1121
Fax: 540-254-2765

SCHOOL NAME: James River High School
CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board
CONTRACT LOCATION: 9906 SPRINGWOOD ROAD, BUCHANAN, VA 24066

Tag Number: Manufacturer: Model Number: Serial Number: Location:
1890 DES CHAMPS RTU PVWA4CVT N/A ERU-1
1891 POWERLINE 300BEL8J N/A OLD ROOF
1892 POWERLINE 245BEL8) N/A OLD ROOF
1893 GREENHECK SWB-212-4-CB-UB-X 06H00348 OLD ROOF
1894 GREENHECK 6-075-D-X 06HF17670 OLD ROOF
1895 CENTRIMASTER PRN100 URC959301 OLD ROOF
1896 CENTRIMASTER PRN100 UMB382868 OLD ROOF
1897 CENTRIMASTER PRN110 URC959303 OLD ROOF
1898 POWERLINE 300BEL8F N/A
1899 POWERLINE 200BEL8C N/A
1900 POWERLINE 200BEL8C N/A
1901 POWERLINE 245BEL8C N/A
1902 GREENHECK 6-085-D-X 06F17678
1903 GREENHECK 6-131-B-X 06F16119
1904 GREENHECK G-085-DGEX-QD 113435720805 ROOF VENT/FAN
1905 GREENHECK G-085-DGEX-QD 113435630805 ROOF VENT/FAN
1906 GREENHECK G-080-D-X 06F176773 ROOF VENT/FAN
1907 GREENHECK G-090-G-X 06F17688 ROOF VENT/FAN
1908 GREENHECK GB-161-4-X 06F17591 ROOF VENT/FAN
1909 GREENHECK G-090-6-X 06F17689 ROOF VENT/FAN
1910 GREENHECK G-131-B-X 06F16120 ROOF VENT/FAN
1911 GREENHECK G-131-B-X 06F16121 ROOF VENT/FAN
1912 GREENHECK G-070-D-X 06F17668 ROOF VENT/FAN
1913 GREENHECK GRSR-8 06F21341 ROOF VENT/FAN
1914 POWERLINE N/A N/A ROOF VENT/FAN
1915 ENVIROTEC HLP FCU060602-07 LN3  B40 FC-B4
1916 EMERSON PUMP MTR  AS66 u3p2B HWP1-BOILER RM
1917 BELL & GOSSETT size: C1510 C232635-02J61 HWP1-BOILER RM
1918 NEMA PUMP MTR 001580T3E145T-S N/A HWM2-BOILER RM
1919 BELL & GOSSETT size: C1510 C232635-02J61 HWP2 - BOILER RM
1920 NEMA PUMP MTR 001580T3E145T-S N/A HWM3 - BOILER RM
1921 BELL & GOSSETT size: C1510 C232635-02J61 HWP3 - BOILER RM
1922 NEMA PUMP MTR 638028 526001 HWM4 - BOILER RM
1923 BELL & GOSSETT 5BC €027035-01 H80 HWP4 - BOILER RM
1924 NEMA PUMP MTR 638028 526002 HWMS5 - BOILER RM
1925 BELL & GOSSETT 5BC €027055-02 H60 HWP5 - BOILER RM
1926 PK SONIC PK3C200P 5200-16-00794 BOILER 1
1927 PK SONIC PKSC200P 5200-16-00793 BOILER 2
1928 PK MACH PKCU500P A539-16-13-37 HWH1
1929 BALDOR MOTOR IMM3314T 37F399X048 CWML1 - BOILER RM
1930 B&G PUMP 2AC M2919C-02 F60 CWP1 - BOILER RM
1931 BALDOR MOTOR IMM3314T 37F399X048 CWM2 - BOILER RM
1932 B&G PUMP 2AC M2919C-01 F60 CWP2 - BOILER RM
1933 B&G MOTOR DOF 56A17D57F P 903576 BOILER RM
1934 B&G PUMP 4125AB C024415-D1 G80 BOILER RM
1935 N/A N/A N/A BOILER ROOM
1936 N/A N/A N/A BOILER ROOM
1937 ENVIROTEC HLP FCU060602-07 LN19 B65 FC-B8
1938 SCOTSMAN ICE MAKER CME256AS-1H 7061320016258 D-26
1939 N/A N/A N/A 2ND FLR TEACH WORKRM
1940 MARKEL VAV BOX 3HF5R1 501509357 C-28 CLINIC
1941 ENVIROTEC HLP FCU060602-07 LN5 C-28 FC-C13
1942 ENVIROTEC HLP FCU060602-07 LN22 C-25 FC-C12

14



SCHOOL NAME: James River High School
CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board
CONTRACT LOCATION: 9906 SPRINGWOOD ROAD, BUCHANAN, VA 24066

Tag Number:
1943
1944
1945
1946
1947
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2333
2352
2354
2355
2356
2357
2358
2359
2360

Manufacturer:
ENVIROTEC
ENVIROTEC
ENVIROTEC
ENVIROTEC
MARKEL VAV BOX
TRANE RTU
TRANE RTU
TRANE RTU
TRANE RTU
TRANE RTU
TRANE RTU
TRANE RTU
TRANE RTU
TRANE RTU
ADDISON
TRANE RTU
TRANE RTU
TRANE RTU
ADDISON
TRANE RTU
McQUAY
DES CHAMPS RTU
McQUAY
CAPTIVE AIRE

DES CHAMPS RTU
TRANE AHU
TRANE

TRANE RTU
TRANE RTU
TRANE RTU
EMI
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
CENTRIMASTER
CENTRIMASTER
CENTRIMASTER

CENTRIMASTER
POWERLINE
POWERLINE
GREENHECK

EMI

TRANE CHILLER
NEMA PUMP MTR
B&G PUMP
NEMA PUMP MTR
B&G PUMP

TAG INFO GONE
US MOTORS

TAG INFO GONE

BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

Model Number:
HLP
HLP
HLP
HLP
3HF5R1
WCH240B400GA
WCH180B400HA
WCH180B400HA
WSC060S4R0A27D2B1A2000300
N/A
N/A
WCD240B400GA
WCB150B400GB
N/A
PH254K04G
N/A
N/A
WCH240B400GA
N/A
THCO063A4ROA0
OAHO0176DAC
PVWA4CVT
OAHO0176DAC
AZ-E.36-G15
NCA24FA
PVWS5CVT

WSC072A4RGA21
WCD240B400GA
WCD180B400HA
N/A

G-065-D-X
G-101-B-X
G-101-B-X
G-90-DGEX-QD
PRM118E

N/A

N/A

N/A

PRN100
122BELSC
165BELSC
5-080-DGEX-QD
N/A

NO TAG INFO
638028

1510BF

638028

15108BF

E805A

Serial Number:
FCU060602-07 LN6
FCU060602-07 LN3
FCU060602-07 LN3
FCU060602-07 LN6
501509355
633100223D
634101516D
634101445D
634102664L
N/A
N/A
633100600D
634101458D
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
634101529D
N/A
633100986L
FBOUD60B00719
N/A
FBOU060700735
464179
N/A
53739

6341029401
634101471D
634101464D
N/A

06F17665
06F152113
06F15214
93F09043
URC959304
TI302011

N/A

N/A
URC959301
N/A

N/A
112609170803
N/A

K02-G38028-M
€027033-01 H60
N/A

€027033-02 H60

WO5W106R112F

Location:
C-25/CLOSET FC-C14
C-17 FC-C8
228 FC-C17
204 PREP RM BC-C4
204 PREP ROOM
HP-13
HP-5
HP-4
HP-6
HP-NA
HP-9
HP-17
HP-7
HP-12
HP-16
HP-10
HP-11
HP-15
HP-14
AC/MUSIC ROOM
AHU-1
ERU-2
PAH-2
IND ELEC HEATER-ROOFTOP
ROOF VENT/FAN
ERU-3
INDOOR-GYM CATWALK
INDOOR-GYM CATWALK
HP-3
HP-2
HP-1
COND UNIT-NEW ROOF
REF-A1 - NEW ROOF
REF-A1 - NEW ROOF
REF-A3 - NEW ROOF
OLD ROOF
OLD ROOF
OLD ROOF
OLD ROOF
OLD ROOF
OLD ROOF
OLD ROOF
OLD ROOF
OLD ROOF
SPLIT SYS - A37
BEHIND SCHOOL
PUMP 1 20HP
PUMP 1A 20HP
PUMP 1B 20HP
PUMP 1B 20HP
PUMP 2A
PUMP 2A 7.5HP
PUMP 2B

Effective Date:
Phone: 540-254-1121
Fax: 540-254-2765
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BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

Effective Date:
Phone: 540-254-1121
Fax: 540-254-2765

SCHOOL NAME: James River High School
CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board

CONTRACT LOCATION: 9906 SPRINGWOOD ROAD, BUCHANAN, VA 24066

Tag Number: Manufacturer: Model Number: Serial Number: Location:

2361 US MOTORS E805A WO03W021R080M PUMP 2B 7.5HP

2362 GE 5KH390N9621GT RHL300252 PUMP 3 EXIT 9B WING

2363 FRIGIDAIRE FRT21LR74B7 LA31222348 UPRIGHT REF-HOME EC

2364 FRIGIDAIRE FRT21LR7AB6 LA30322875 HOME EC

2365 CAPTIVE AIRE 6024ND 2001472 KITCHEN FUME HOOD

GE FCM7DSBWH HL2B4463 CHEST FREEZER

2330 ENVIROTEC H LN4 211 PREP BC-C2

1946 ENVIROTECH LN6 204 PREP BC-C4

1106 H N/A BLOWER COIL UNIT

1108 H N/A BLOWER COIL UNIT
BLOWER COIL UNIT
BLOWER COIL UNIT
BLOWER COIL UNIT
BLOWER COIL UNIT
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX
ENV TECH VAV BOX

ENVIROTEC
ENVIROTEC
ENVIROTEC
ENVIROTEC
ENVIROTEC
ENVIROTEC
ENVIROTEC
ENVIROTEC

HLP
HLP
HLP
HLP
HLP
HLP
HLP
HLP

FCU060602-07 LN3
FCU060602-07 LN3

FCU060602-07 LN7
FCU060602-07 LN22
FCU060602-07 LN1
FCU060602-07 LN1
FCU060602-07 LN3

226 FC-C18

225 FC-C20

212 PREP RM

211 PREP RM FC-C15
216 FC-C24

CO5 FC-C2

C08 FC-C5

C21 FC-C10

FAN COIL UNIT

FAN COIL UNIT

16



SCHOOL NAME: James River High School

CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board

BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

CONTRACT LOCATION: 9906 SPRINGWOOD ROAD, BUCHANAN, VA 24066

Tag Number: Manufacturer:

STERLING
STERLING
STERLING
STEAM FAN
STEAM FAN
STEAM FAN
STEAM FAN
1

BROWN
BROWN
TRUE

Model Number: Serial Number:

Location:
FAN COIL UNIT
FAN COIL UNIT
FAN COIL UNIT
FAN COIL UNIT
FAN COIL UNIT
FAN COIL UNIT
FAN COIL UNIT
FAN COIL UNIT
FAN COIL UNIT
FAN COIL UNIT
FAN COIL UNIT
FAN COIL UNIT
FAN COIL UNIT
FAN COIL UNIT
FAN COIL UNIT
FAN COIL UNIT
FAN COIL UNIT
FAN COIL UNIT
FAN COIL UNIT
FAN COIL UNIT
FAN COIL UNIT
FAN COIL UNIT
GAS HEAT FAN PK BOILER RM
GAS HEAT FAN PK BOILER RM
GAS HEAT FAN PK BOILER RM
AGG ROOM
AGG ROOM
AGG ROOM
AGG ROOM
KITCHEN MILK COOLER
KITCHEN WALKIN REF
KITCHEN WALKIN FREEZER
KITCHEN UPRIGHT REF

Effective Date:
Phone: 540-254-1121
Fax: 540-254-2765
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SCHOOL NAME: Lord Botetourt High School
CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board
CONTRACT LOCATION: 1435 ROANOKE ROAD, DALEVILLE, VA 24083

Tag Number:

1018
1019
1020
1021
1023
1024
1025
1026
1027
1028
1029
1030
1031
1032
1033
1034
1035
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012

2013

2014
2015

2016
2017
2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

2023
2024

2026
2027
2028
2029
2030
2031
2032

Manufacturer:
McQUAY RTU
GREENHECK FAN
GREENHECK FAN
McQUAY RTU
GREENHECK FAN
GREENHECK FAN
GREENHECK FAN
GREENHECK FAN
GREENHECK FAN
CENTRIMASTER
NEW YORK BLOWER
HEIL RTU
GREENHECK FAN
GREENHECK FAN
N/A
NEW YORK BLOWER
GREENHECK FAN
McQUAY RTU
GREENHECK FAN
GREENHECK FAN
GREENHECK FAN
GREENHECK FAN
DAYTON FAN
EXHASUT FAN
TRANE

GREENHECK EXHAUST
FAN

GREENHECK EXHAUST
FAN

GREENHECK EXHAUST
FAN

McQUAY RTU

GREENHECK EXHAUST
FAN

TRANE EXHAUST FAN
TRANE EXHAUST FAN

GREENHECK EXHAUST
FAN

GREENHECK EXHAUST
FAN

GREENHECK EXHAUST
FAN

GREENHECK EXHAUST
FAN

GREENHECK EXHAUST
FAN

TRANE EXHAUST FAN

GREENHECK EXHAUST
FAN

DAIKIN MINISPLIT
McQUAY RTU
McQUAY AHU
McQUAY AHU
TRANE STEAM HEAT
McQUAY AHU
McQUAY AHU

BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

Model Number:

RAH047CLY
GB-140-4%-QD
GB-200-4-X
RAH047CLW
GB-240-5-X
GB-200-4-X
GB-100-4-X
GB-300-7-X
GB-160-4X-0D
PNN200E1
315RFE
PGS120H250AA
GB-140-4X-QD
GB-240-4-X
CE7.5DGE

N/A

GB-100-3
RDS802CYY
GB-260-5-X
GB-100-4-X
GB-140-4%-QD
GB-300-5-X
5DVR9

CRB-27
GB-90-4-X

G-85-DC-X-QD

GB-70-4X-QD-R4

RAHO4CSY
GB-120-4-X

CRD-12
CRD-12
GB-80-4X-QD-R4

GB-80-4-X

GB-120-4-X

SEB-18-15-CW-TH

SSB-12-7-CW-TH

ORD-12
GB-180-4X-QB

RKS30LVI4
RPS030CLW
CAHO17FVAC
CAHO17FVAC
UHSA020W2AAAA
CAHO12FVAC
CAHO12FVAC

Serial Number:

37J0116602
97A12247
97G17157
37)0116402
97G18973
97G17158
97G14952
97G17197
97G12231
CMB382801
N/A
G083840218
97A12250
97G18971
249276
315RFE
97G14957
37)0116800
97G17184
97G14953
97Q12248
97G17196
125135831106

47096
97119747

69709

97G17960

37J0116502
97G15079

47094
47093
97G18837

97G17987

92G15080

97G191135

97G20183

27194
97F19547

E£3000979
37J0116700
N/A

97J0156500
$81G-13517
97J0137500
9710137400

Location:
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF

ROOF

ROOF

ROOF
ROOF

ROOF
ROOF
ROOF

ROOF

ROOF

ROOF

ROOF

ROOF
ROOF

ROOF
ROOF
BREEZEWAY
BREEZEWAY

AGG ROOM
AGG ROOM

Effective Date:
Phone: 540-992-1261

Fax: 540-992-8381
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SCHOOL NAME: Lord Botetourt High School
CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board
CONTRACT LOCATION: 1435 ROANOKE ROAD, DALEVILLE, VA 24083

Tag Number:
2033

2035
2036
2039
2040
2041
2043
2044
2045
2046
2047
2048
2049
2050
2051
2052
2053
2224
2225
2226
2227
2229
2230
2231
2232
2233
2234
2235
2236
2237

2238

2239
2240
2241
2242
2243
2244
2245
2246
2247
2248
2249
2250
2251
2635
Need Tag Number
Need Tag Number
Need Tag Number
Need Tag Number

80 VAV's on
location

Manufacturer:

LINCOLN ELEC PUMP
MTR

McQUAY AHU
McQUAY AHU
NEPTUNE
LINCOLN ELECTRIC
LINCOLN ELECTRIC
KEWANEE
LOCHINVAR BOILER
LOCHINVAR BOILER
AERCO

McQUAY AHU
McQUAY AHU
McQUAY AHU
McQUAY AHU
ENVIRO TECH V3-4
ENVIRO TECH V3-5
ENVIRO TECH V3-6
BEVERAGE AIRE
TRUE

BEVERAGE AIRE
BEVERAGE AIRE
MANITOWOC
TRAULSEN
TRAULSEN
VICTORY
AMERICAN PANEL
HOBART

McQUAY FCU
MCQUAY FCU

B&G CHILLED WATER
PMP

B&G CHILLED WATER
PMP

MARKEL WALL HEATER
MARKEL WALL HEATER
MARKEL WALL HEATER
MARKEL WALL HEATER
MARKEL WALL HEATER
MARKEL WALL HEATER
DAIKIN MINISPLIT
WHIRLPOOL
FRIGIDAIRE

GE

WHIRLPOOL
COPELAND

COPELAND

CARRIER

TECUMESK

JOHNSON CONTROLS
ENVIRO-AIR

LINCOLN ELECTRIC

ENVIRONMENTAL
TECH

BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

Model Number:

SD4575T61Q1

CAHO10FVAC
CAHO08FVAC
N/A
SD4550T61Q1
SD4550T61Q1
135-150-602
FBN3000
FBN3000

KC

N/A
CAHO17FVAC
CAHO17FVAC
LSL128DH

SM34N
GDM-33CPT
1V10-1-B

UR30G

SY0604A
ALT232NREFHS
AHT132WUT-217
RA2D57R22
FW3477.11TNWWL
w

SCB1G18

N/A

5X9.5 8.5 BF

N/A

F3452T

G3452T

F3452T

F3452T

F3452T

F3452T
FFXS30LVIJU
WSTXNGMWQO01
LFTR1814LWJ
GTH18GBDGRWW
ET86GMXXQ00
VJAL-0352-TFC-011
F3AH-A100-CAV-001
50TFQ009---521--

65-15

K1HA4000DO
SD4575T61Q1

Need Model Number

Serial Number:

U3970911505

97J0156300
971056300

N/A
U3970913376
U3970913377
P-3097
1737107472558
1730106902827
G-97-661

N/A

N/A
9TJ0156700
97)00142800

3703353
5192825
9803299
7347941
110874964
T120840F98
T718740K99
R9503V442
26666
53180767
77F1406601
N/A
2065634

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
E001788
V513192215

DD743341
USM4852739
N/A

N/A
2003G20387

321007

U3970911505

Location:
PUMP CLOSET

OUTSIDE WEIGHT RM
OUTSIDE WEIGHT RM
GLYCO FEEDER

BOILER RM HOT H20 MTR
BOILER RM HOT H20 MTR

BOILER ROOM

BOILER ROOM

BOILER ROOM

HWH1

STORAGE CATWALK
STORAGE CATWALK
STORAGE CATWALK
STORAGE CATWALK
HALLRM 124

HALL RM 123

HALL RM 122

MILK COOLER-KITCHEN
MILK COOLER-KITCHEN
MILK COOLER-KITCHEN
MILK COOLER-KITCHEN
ICE MAKER - KITCHEN

UPRIGHT FREEZER KITCHEN
UPRIGHT COOLER KITCHEN
UPRIGHT COOLER KITCHEN
WALKIN COOLER KITCHEN
WALKIN FREEZER KITCHEN

KITCHEN
KITCHEN
OUTSIDE SHOP

OUTSIDE SHOP

EXIT 22

EXIT 18

EXIT1

EXIT 2

EXIT 4

EXIT3

TEACHER WORKRM
UPRIGHT REF - RM 96
UPRIGHT REF - RM 96
UPRIGHT REF - RM 96
UPRIGHT REF - RM 96

WALKIN FREEZ CONDENS TOP
WALKIN REF CONDENS TOP

WEIGHT ROOM ROOF
SANDWICH COOLER
SALAD BAR COOLER
SPLIT SYS

CHILLER WATER PUMP

Need Serial Number VAV BOX

Effective Date:
Phone: 540-992-1261

Fax: 540-992-8381
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SCHOOL NAME: Maintenance

BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board
CONTRACT LOCATION: 105 POOR FARM ROAD, FINCASTLE, VA 24090

Tag Number:

1018
1019
1020
1021
1023
1024
1025
1026
1027
1028
1029
1030
1031
1032
1033
1034
1035
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024
2026
2027
2028
2029
2030
2031
2032
2033
2035
2036
2039
2040
2041
2043

Manufacturer: Model Number: Serial Number:
McQUAY RTU RAH047CLY 37J0116602
GREENHECK FAN GB-140-4X-QD 97A12247
GREENHECK FAN GB-200-4-X 97G17157
McQUAY RTU RAH047CLW 37J0116402
GREENHECK FAN GB-240-5-X 97G18973
GREENHECK FAN GB-200-4-X 97G17158
GREENHECK FAN GB-100-4-X 97G14952
GREENHECK FAN GB-300-7-X 97G17197
GREENHECK FAN GB-160-4X-0D 97G12231
CENTRIMASTER PNN200OE1 CMB382801
NEW YORK BLOWER ~ 315RFE N/A
HEIL RTU PGS120H250AA G083840218
GREENHECK FAN GB-140-4X-QD 97A12250
GREENHECK FAN GB-240-4-X 97G18971
N/A CE7.5DGE 249276
NEW YORK BLOWER N/A 315RFE
GREENHECK FAN GB-100-3 97G14957
McQUAY RTU RDS802CYY 37J0116800
GREENHECK FAN GB-260-5-X 97G17184
GREENHECK FAN GB-100-4-X 97G14953
GREENHECK FAN GB-140-4X-QD 97Q12248
GREENHECK FAN GB-300-5-X 97G17196
DAYTON FAN 5DVR9 125135831106
EXHASUT FAN
TRANE CRB-27 47096
GREENHECK EXHAUST F, GB-90-4-X 97L19747
GREENHECK EXHAUST F, G-85-DC-X-QD 69709
GREENHECK EXHAUST F, GB-70-4X-QD-R4 97G17960
McQUAY RTU RAHO04CSY 37J0116502
GREENHECK EXHAUST F, GB-120-4-X 97G15079
TRANE EXHAUST FAN  CRD-12 47094
TRANE EXHAUST FAN  CRD-12 47093
GREENHECK EXHAUST F, GB-80-4X-QD-R4 97G18837
GREENHECK EXHAUST F, GB-80-4-X 97G17987
GREENHECK EXHAUST F: GB-120-4-X 92G15080
GREENHECK EXHAUST F, SEB-18-15-CW-TH 97G191135
GREENHECK EXHAUST F, SSB-12-7-CW-TH 97G20183
TRANE EXHAUST FAN  ORD-12 27194
GREENHECK EXHAUST F, GB-180-4X-QB 97F19547
DAIKIN MINISPLIT RKS30LVJ4 E3000979
McQUAY RTU RPS030CLW 37J0116700
McQUAY AHU CAHO17FVAC N/A
McQUAY AHU CAHO17FVAC 97J0156500
TRANE STEAM HEAT UHSA020W2AAAA $81G-13517
McQUAY AHU CAHO12FVAC 97J0137500
McQUAY AHU CAHO12FVAC 97J0137400
LINCOLN ELEC PUMP M" SD4575T61Q1 U3970911505
McQUAY AHU CAHO10FVAC 97J0156300
McQUAY AHU CAHOO8FVAC 97J056300
NEPTUNE N/A N/A
LINCOLN ELECTRIC SD4550T61Q1 U3970913376
LINCOLN ELECTRIC SD4550761Q1 U3970913377
KEWANEE L3S-150-602 P-3097

Effective Date:
Phone: 540-473-8357
Fax: 540-473-8375

Location:
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
ROOF
BREEZEWAY
BREEZEWAY

AGG ROOM

AGG ROOM

PUMP CLOSET

OUTSIDE WEIGHT RM
OUTSIDE WEIGHT RM
GLYCO FEEDER

BOILER RM HOT H20 MTR
BOILER RM HOT H20 MTR
BOILER ROOM
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SCHOOL NAME: Maintenance

CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board
CONTRACT LOCATION: 105 POOR FARM ROAD, FINCASTLE, VA 24090

Tag Number:
2044
2045
2046
2047
2048
2049
2050
2051
2052
2053
2224
2225
2226
2227
2229
2230
2231
2232
2233
2234
2235
2236
2237
2238
2239
2240
2241
2242
2243
2244
2245
2246
2247
2248
2249
2250
2251
2635
Need Tag Number
Need Tag Number
Need Tag Number
Need Tag Number

Manufacturer:
LOCHINVAR BOILER
LOCHINVAR BOILER
AERCO
McQUAY AHU
McQUAY AHU
McQUAY AHU
McQUAY AHU
ENVIRO TECH V3-4
ENVIRO TECH V3-5
ENVIRO TECH V3-6
BEVERAGE AIRE
TRUE
BEVERAGE AIRE
BEVERAGE AIRE
MANITOWOC
TRAULSEN
TRAULSEN
VICTORY
AMERICAN PANEL
HOBART
McQUAY FCU
MCQUAY FCU

BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

Model Number:

FBN3000
FBN3000

KC

N/A
CAHO17FVAC
CAHO17FVAC
LSL128DH

SM34N
GDM-33CPT
LV10-1-B

UR30G

SY0604A
ALT232NREFHS
AHT132WUT-217
RA2D57R22
FW3477.11TNWWL
w

SCB1G1B

N/A

B&G CHILLED WATER PN 5X9.5 8.5 BF
B&G CHILLED WATER PN N/A

MARKEL WALL HEATER
MARKEL WALL HEATER
MARKEL WALL HEATER
MARKEL WALL HEATER
MARKEL WALL HEATER
MARKEL WALL HEATER
DAIKIN MINISPLIT
WHIRLPOOL
FRIGIDAIRE

GE

WHIRLPOOL
COPELAND

COPELAND

CARRIER

TECUMESK

JOHNSON CONTROLS
ENVIRO-AIR

LINCOLN ELECTRIC

F3452T

G3452T

F3452T

F3452T

F3452T

F3452T
FFXS30LVIU
WSTXNGMWQ01
LFTR1814LWJ
GTH18GBDGRWW
ET86GMXXQ00
VJAL-0352-TFC-011
F3AH-A100-CAV-001
50TFQ009---521--

65-15
K1HA4000D0
SD4575T61Q1

80 VAV's on locatior ENVIRONMENTAL TECH Need Model Number

Serial Number:

1737107472558
1730106902827
G-97-661

N/A

N/A
9TJ0156700
97J00142800

3703353
5192825
9803299
7347941
110874964
T120840F98
T718740K99
RO503V442
26666
53180767
77F1406601
N/A
2065634
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
E001788
V513192215

DD743341
USM4852739
N/A

N/A
2003G20387

321007

U3970911505

Location:
BOILER ROOM
BOILER ROOM
HWH1
STORAGE CATWALK
STORAGE CATWALK
STORAGE CATWALK
STORAGE CATWALK
HALL RM 124
HALLRM 123
HALL RM 122
MILK COOLER-KITCHEN
MILK COOLER-KITCHEN
MILK COOLER-KITCHEN
MILK COOLER-KITCHEN
ICE MAKER - KITCHEN
UPRIGHT FREEZER KITCHEN
UPRIGHT COOLER KITCHEN
UPRIGHT COOLER KITCHEN
WALKIN COOLER KITCHEN
WALKIN FREEZER KITCHEN
KITCHEN
KITCHEN
OUTSIDE SHOP
OUTSIDE SHOP
EXIT 22
EXIT 18
EXIT1
EXIT 2
EXIT 4
EXIT3
TEACHER WORKRM
UPRIGHT REF - RM 96
UPRIGHT REF - RM 96
UPRIGHT REF - RM 96
UPRIGHT REF - RM 96

WALKIN FREEZ CONDENS TOP

WALKIN REF CONDENS TOP
WEIGHT ROOM ROOF
SANDWICH COOLER

SALAD BAR COOLER

SPLIT SYS

CHILLER WATER PUMP

Need Serial Number VAV BOX

Effective Date:
Phone: 540-473-8357

Fax: 540-473-8375
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SCHOOL NAME: Read Mountain Middle School
CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board
CONTRACT LOCATION: 182 ORCHARD HILL DRIVE, CLOVERDALE, VA 24077

Tag Number:

1007
1008
1013
1014
1015
1016
1017
1619
1620
1621
1622
1623
1624
1625
1626
1627
1628
1629
1630
1631
1632
1633
1634
1635
1636
1637
1638
1639
1640
1641
1642
1643
1644
1645
1646
1647
1648
1650
1651
1652
1653
1654
1655
1656
1657
1658
1659
1660
1661
1662
1663
1664
1665

Manufacturer:

WEIL McCLAIN
WEIL McCLAIN
POWER VT
TACO

TACO

Daiken
Daiken

LG

LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
YORK

LG

LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
YORK

YORK

LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
YORK

LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
SANYO

YORK

YORK

LORNE COOK
TRAULSEN
BEVERAGE AIRE
TRAULSEN
TRUE
TRAULSEN

BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

Model Number:
1088
1088
1060N250A

DATA PLATE REMOVED
AGZ130EDSEMNOO
AGZ120EDSEMNOO
LMU-18CHV
120C3B
1003CB
135R3B
225C6B
13538
13538
13538
12038

80C38

N/A
LSNO9OHSV4
13538
135C3B
13538
195C3B

70C38

135C3B

N/A

N/A

15038
100C3B
13538
150C6B
10038

70C38

12038

N/A

70C38

13538

70C38

NCA24B
135V5B
12038
165C3B

70C38

13538
cL1211

N/A

N/A

12038
AHT132WREFH)
5M34N
MTH232NREFS
N/A
MHT132WPTFHS

Serial Number:

3103MBH
3103MBH
701104837
1619C3E2

STNU191100143
STNU191000249

N/A
604KAQJ1EB12

NLDMO099741
N/A

N/A

162553
N/A
N/A

T120830F98
3716280

T226640B96

T233620B96

Location:
BOILER 1
BOILER 2
HWH
HEAT EX PUMP #1
HEAT EX HW PUMP #2
CHILLER
CHILLER
SPLIT SYS
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
RTU
INDOOR UNIT
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
RTU
RTU
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
RTU
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
RTU SPLIT SYS
RTU
RTU
EXHAUST FAN
UPRIGHT REF
MILK COOLER
UPRIGHT COOLER
UPRIGHT MILK COOLER
UPRIGHT COOLER

Effective Date:
Phone: 540-966-8655
Fax: 540-966-8656
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BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

SCHOOL NAME: Read Mountain Middle School Effective Date:
CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board Phone: 540-966-8655
CONTRACT LOCATION: 182 ORCHARD HILL DRIVE, CLOVERDALE, VA 24077 Fax: 540-966-8656
Tag Number: Manufacturer: Model Number: Serial Number: Location:
1666 SCOTSMAN B330P 14021320013630 ICE MACHINE
1667 BROWN uDs-4 77091-1D1 WALKIN COOLER
1668 BROWN uDs-4 77091-1D2 WALKIN FREEZER
1669 MARS AIRDOOR 36C 9605PF36C-TH KITCHEN DOOR HEATER
1670 CAPTIVE AIRE 5424R-100 41E3 KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD
1671 YORK,TEMPMASTER HVFBW2-F E-1
FP31
1672 YORK,TEMPMASTER HVFBW2-F GRADE 7 FACULTY
FP35
1673 YORK,TEMPMASTER HVFBW2-F E-4
FP25
1674 YORK,TEMPMASTER HVFBW2-F E-5
FP24
1675 YORK,TEMPMASTER HVFBW2-F E-7
FP36
1676 YORK,TEMPMASTER HVFBW2-F E-8
FP37
1677 YORK,TEMPMASTER HVFBW?2-F E-9
FP38
1678 YORK,TEMPMASTER HVFBW2-F E-10
FP40
1679 LORNE COOK 70C3B EXHAUST FAN
1679 YORK,TEMPMASTER HVFBW2-F E-11
FP42
1680 YORK HWH COILS HSW7G VE-4 E-18A
1681 YORK HWH COILS HSW7G VE-5 E-11 HALL
1682 YORK HWH COILS HSW7B V-E6 UNMARKED OFFICE
1683 YORK,TEMPMASTER HVFBW2-F GRADE 8 FACULTY
FP32
1684 YORK,TEMPMASTER HVFBW2-B E17A
FP28
1685 YORK,TEMPMASTER HVFBW2-G E18
FP26
1686 YORK,TEMPMASTER HVFBW2-D E-3
FP27
1687 YORK,TEMPMASTER HVFBW2-G 3-17
FP30
1688 YORK,TEMPMASTER HVFBW2-F E-2
FP29
1689 YORK,TEMPMASTER HVFBW2-F E-16
FP33
1690 YORK,TEMPMASTER HVFBW2-F E-15
FP47
1691 YORK,TEMPMASTER HVFBW2-F E-14
FP46
1692 YORK,TEMPMASTER HVFBW2-F E-12
FP44
1693 YORK,TEMPMASTER  HVFBW2-F E-13
FP4S
1694 YORK,TEMPMASTER  HVFBW2-G E-20
FP43
1695 YORK,TEMPMASTER HVFBW2-F E-19
FP39
1696 YORK,TEMPMASTER HVFBW2-F D-1
FP6
1697 YORK,TEMPMASTER HVFBW2-D D-2
FPS5
1698 YORK,TEMPMASTER HVFBW2-D D-3

FP2



SCHOOL NAME: Read Mountain Middle School
CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board
CONTRACT LOCATION: 182 ORCHARD HILL DRIVE, CLOVERDALE, VA 24077

Tag Number:

1699

1700

1701

1702

1703

1704

1705

1706

1707
1708
1709

1710

1711

1712

1713
1714
1715
1716

1717

1718

1719
1720
1721
1722
1723
1948
1949
1950
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955
1956
1957
1958
1959
1960

Manufacturer:

YORK,TEMPMASTER
FP1

YORK,TEMPMASTER
FP14

YORK,TEMPMASTER
FP16

YORK,TEMPMASTER
FP18

YORK,TEMPMASTER
FP17

YORK,TEMPMASTER FP
20

YORK,TEMPMASTER
FP21

YORK,TEMPMASTER
FP23

YORK HWH COILS
YORK HWH COILS

YORK,TEMPMASTER FP
4

YORK,TEMPMASTER FP
3

YORK,TEMPMASTER
FP19

YORK,TEMPMASTER
FP22

YORK HWH COILS
LG MINI SPLIT
YORK HWH COILS

YORK,TEMPMASTER
FP34

YORK,TEMPMASTER
FP12

YORK,TEMPMASTER
FP13

YORK,TEMPMASTER
YORK,TEMPMASTER
YORK HWH COILS
YORK,TEMPMASTER
YORK,TEMPMASTER
WHIRLPOOL
WHIRLPOOL

GE

YORK AHU
YORK,TEMPMASTER
YORK AHU

LORNE COOK
LORNE COOK
YORK,TEMPMASTER
TACO PUMP

TACO

TACO

TACO

NEPTURE

BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

Model Number:

HVFBW2-F

HVFBW2-F

HVFBW2-F

HVFBW2-F

HVFBW2-F

HVFBW2-F

HVFBW2-F

HVFBW2-F

HSW7B
HSW7B
HVFBW2-G

HVFBW2-D

HVFBW2-D

HVFBW2-G

HSW7E
LSNOS0HSV4
HSW7B
HVFBW2-F

HVFBW2-G

HVFBW2-G

HVFBW2-B
HVFBW2-B

N/A

HVFBW2-B
HVFBW2-G
ED20TKXDWO1
EI1PH1CXP006
TDX95NYAWH
C51490SHAF33
HVFBW2-B
C51578SHAF36
3655QIB

3655QIB

HVFBW2-
EE4010E2J102L0A
N/A
FE3010E2H1F2LOA
FE3010E2H1F2L0A

Serial Number:

V-D3
V-D2

V-D4
604KAAE1EBOO
V-D6

SF2235387
EU2512838
GA072491
95-424003A

95-424003B
N/A
N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

Location:
D-4

D-6

D-7

D-9

D-10

D12
D13
D-14

D-15

D-16

D-17

GRADE 6 FACULTY
INDOOR UNIT
D-15A

E-6

HOME EC

ART

STUDENT ACT 2
STUDENTACT 1
GUIDANCE

STUDENT ACT HALL
STUDENT ACT HALL

HOME EC UPRT COOLER
HOME EC UPRT COOLER
6TH GRADE TEACH WRKRM
1ST FLR MECHANICAL
PREP ROOM

2ND FLR MECHANICAL
INLINE FAN 2ND FLR MECH
INLINE FAN 2ND FLR MECH
MUSIC ROOM

BOILER RM

BOILER RM

BOILER RM

BOILER RM

GLYCOL FEEDER SYS

Effective Date:

Phone: 540-966-8655
Fax: 540-966-8656
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SCHOOL NAME: School Board Office
CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board
CONTRACT LOCATION: 143 POOR FARM ROAD, FINCASTLE, VA 24090

Tag Number:

2301
2302
2303
2304
2305
2306
2307
2308
2309
2310
2311
2312
2313
2314
2315
2316
2317
2318
2319
2320
2321
2322
2323
2325
2326

Manufacturer:
LG
JOHNSON CONTROL
JOHNSON CONTROL
JOHNSON CONTROL
JOHNSON CONTROL
JOHNSON CONTROL
GE SELECT
SINGER
JOHNSON CONTROL
WHIRLPOOL
LG
YORK
REZNOR
HEIL
HEIL
HEIL
HEIL
HEIL
LG
LG INDOOR
LG INDOOR
HEIL
HEIL
WHIRLPOOL
WHIRLPOOL
GREENHECK EX FN
GREENHECK EX FN
GREENHECK EX FN
GREENHECK EX FN
GREENHECK EX FN

MANITOWOC
HEIL

BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

Model Number:

LSN360HV
CCSVAV

CCSVAV

CCSVAV

CCSVAV

CCSVAV
STS182CPARWIN
UHS-3

CCSVAV
E40R6-45-110
LSU3600HV
V32AN52N1KDAAT-OO0A
XBWSZOAQ21AK6
H2H330GKA4100
FSMZX3000A
CH15536VKD1
H2H330GKA100
H2H335GK4100
LMU366HV
LMAN125HVT
LMAN125HVT
FSM2X3600A
FSU2X3000A
WS8TXNGMWB0Z
ET18NKXAWO03
CE-9A

CE-50

CE-50

CE-7.5D

CE-7.5D

Series 200
NFCX3600A1

Serial Number:

008KABF00197
LN#7

LN#6

LN#9

LN#1

LN#8

HF507778
9420-V

LN#5
1616102889015
O09KAJP0036
NOMB93533345
20094800074
E072407975
A071873408
1991884564
E060416065
E060417956
009KATM00241
010KANYO0011
010KAUU00158
A060689899
A060570727
VSZ3672304
ED244012

L9913 87607

Location:
SBO-COMP RM
VAV-3 BACK HALLWAY
VAV-2 BACK HALLWAY
VAV-11 BACK HALLWAY
VAV-10 BACK HALLWAY
VAV-4 STORAGE ROOM

UPRIGHT REFRIGERATOR
STORAGE RM CEILING UNIT

VAV-1 STORAGE ROOM
STORAGE RM HWH
SPLIT SYS

ROOF

ROOF

RTU HEAT PUMP
WOMENS BATHRM
GARAGE HEAT PUMP
GARAGE HEAT PUMP
GARAGE HEAT PUMP
GARAGE SPLIT SYS
BUS GARAGE OFFICE
BUS GARAGE OFFICE
BUS GARAGE CLOSET
BUS GARAGE CLOSET

UPRIGHT REF BREAK RM
UPRIGHT REF NUTRITION RM

BUS GARAGE ROOF
BUS GARAGE ROOF
BUS GARAGE ROOF
BUS GARAGE ROOF
BUS GARAGE ROOF
VAV WITH HEAT
VAV WITH HEAT
VAV WITH HEAT
VAV WITH HEAT
VAV WITH HEAT
ICE MAKER

BOTTEM FLR BUS LOCKER RM

Effective Date:
Phone: 540-473-8263

Fax: 540-473-8375
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SCHOOL NAME: Troutville Elementary School
CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board
CONTRACT LOCATION: 12 BARREN DRIVE, TROUTVILLE, VA 24175

Tag Number:

1334
1335
1336
1337
1338
1339
1340
1341
1342
1343
1344
1345
1346
1347
1348
1349
1350
1351
1352
1353

1354
1355
1356
1357

Manufacturer:

YORK

YORK

YORK

YORK
CARRIER
YORK

YORK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK
GREENHECK

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
CooK

SCOTSMAN
BEVERAGE AIRE
NELSON

ARTIC AR
MASTER BUILT

NAILOR EXHAUST
NAILOR EXHAUST
NAILOR EXHAUST

BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

Model Number:

BPO78EZ4n4TAL3L
BPO78EZ4AN4ATACL3C
BQO36EZONA4TBL1B
BQZ40E36A4TRLZB
50TFQ012-A-611HQ
Y23AE44MZLDNEI
YZ3AE44MZLPNEI
ERV-2515-20-B-ES
ERV-2515-S0-B-ES
ERV-2515-20-B-ES
ERV-5Z15-15-B-ES
ERV-5225-15-B-ES
ERV-5225-15-B-ES
MHHX0080B
MHLZ00908B

100ACRUM100R15DM

W11250AE-1E
SM34N

BD-8

?

SA28-76B-A
SE26-92B-2

VCEF

Serial Number:
NOK7313367
NOK7313366
NOK7309246
NOK7306119
7104G11744
NOL7376442
NOL7376441
11044488
11044489
11044487
11044486
11044490
11044497
QT455707
0T452424

0075893697-
00/0002301

687995-00L
3701710

9023603

?
2192480060056G03
228703004603J03

Location:
RTU1
RTU2
RTU3
RTU4
RTU5
RTU6
RTU7
HRU1
HRU2
HRU3
HRU4
HRU6
HRU7

ROOFTOP-WALKIN COOLER
ROOFTOP-WALKINFREEZER

EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN

ICE MACHINE

MILK COOLER

ICE CREAM COOLER
UPRIGHT REF
WALKIN REFRIGERATOR
WALKIN FREEZER
KITCHEN EXHAUT HOOD
RM 410

RM 309

RM 309

EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN
EXHAUST FAN

VAV BOX

VAV BOX

VAV BOX

VAV BOX - HALL RM 404
VAV BOX

VAV BOX

VAV BOX

VAV BOX

VAV BOX

VAV BOX

VAV BOX

VAV BOX

VAV BOX

VAV BOX

VAV BOX

VAV BOX

VAV BOX

VAV BOX

VAV BOX

Effective Date:
Phone: 540-992-1871

Fax: 540-992-8382
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BOTETOURT COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
IFB #22-1000

SCOPE OF COVERAGE
Equipment / SERVICE SCHEDULE

SCHOOL NAME: Troutville Elementary School
CUSTOMER NAME: Botetourt County School Board
CONTRACT LOCATION: 12 BARREN DRIVE, TROUTVILLE, VA 24175

Tag Number: Manufacturer: Model Number: Serial Number:

VAV BOX
VAV BOX
VAV BOX

Location:

Effective Date:
Phone: 540-992-1871
Fax: 540-992-8382
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